
CIRCUITS OF THE COMMISSIONERS FOR
RELIEF OF INSOLVENT DEBTORS.

SPRING CIRCUITS, 1830.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

H. R. Reynolds, Esq. Chief Commissioner.
Hertfordshire, at Hertford, Saturday, March 13.
Essex, at Chelmsford, Monday, March 15.
Essex, at Colchester, Wednesday, March 17.
Suffolk, at Ipswich and Borough, Thursday, Maxell 18.
Norfolk, at Yarmouth, Saturday, March 20.
Norfolk, at Norwich and City, Monday, March 22.
Norfolk, at Lynn, Wednesday, March 24.
Suffolk, at Bury St Edmunds, Thursday, March 25.
Cambridgeshire, at Cambridge, Friday, March 26.
Cambridgeshire, at Ely, Saturday, March 27.
Northampt onshire, at Pel,erborough,Monday,March29.
Huntingddnshire, at Huntingdon, Tuesday, March 30.
Bedfordshire, at Bedford, Wednesday, March 31.
Northamptonshire, at Northampton, Thursday, April 1.
Leicestershire, at Leicester, Friday, April 2.
Staffordshire, at Litchfield, Monday, April 5.
Staffordshire, at Stafford, Tuesday, April 6.
Shropshire, at Shrewsbury, Thursday, April 8.
Warwickshire, at Coventry, Saturday, April 10.
Warwickshire, at Warwick, Monday, April 12.
Buckinghamshire, at Aylesbury, Thursday, April 15.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

T. B. Bowen, Esq. Commissioner.
Rutlandshire, at Oakharn, Wednesday, February 24.
Lincolnshire, at Lincoln and City, Friday, Febru-

ary 26,
Nottinghamshire, at Nottingham and Town, Monday,

March 1.
Derbyshire, at Derby, Wednesday, March 3.
Yorkshire, at Wakefield, Friday, March 5.
Yorkshire-, at Kingston-upon-Hull, Friday, March 12.
Yorkshire, at York and City, Monday, March 15.
Yorkshire, at Richmond, Thursday, March 18.
Durham, at Durham, Saturday, March 20.
Northumberland, at Newcastle-upon-Tyne and Town,

Tuesday, March 23.
Cumberland, at Carlisle, Friday, March 26.
Westmorland, at Kendal, Monday, March 29.
Lancashire, at Lancaster, Tuesday, March 30.
Lancashire, at Liverpool, Thursday, April 8.
Cheshire, at Chester and City, Monday, April 12.

SOUTHERN CIRCUIT.

W. J. Law, Esq. .Commissioner.
Berkshire, at Reading, Monday, February 8.
Oxfordshire, at Oxford and City, Tuesday, Febru-

ary 9.
Worcestershire, at Worcester and City, Thursday,

February 11.
Herefordshire, at Hereford and City, Saturday, Fe-

bruary 13.
Monmouthshire, at Monmouth, Monday, Febru-
' ary 15.-'-
Gloucestershire, at Gloucester and City, Wednesday,

February 17.
Gloucestershire, at Bristol, Friday, February ! D.
Somersetshire, at Bath, Monday, February 22,
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SomersetsMre<, at Wells, Tuesday, February 23.
Devonshire, at Exeter and City, Thursday,

ary 25.
Devonshire, at Plymouth., Saturday, February 27.
Cornwall, at Bodmin, Monday, March 1.
Dorsetshire, at Dorchester, Thursday, March 4.
Wiltshire, at Salisbury, Friday, March 5.
Hampshire, at Southampton, Saturday, March 6..
HampsJure, at Winchester, Monday, March 8.
Sussex, at Horsham, Wednesday, March 10.
Kent, at Maidstone, Friday, March 12.
Kent, at Canterbury, Saturday, March 13.
Kent, at Dover, Monday, Majch 15.

THE Lords Commissioners of His Majesty's
Treasury having certified to the Commis-

sioners for the Reduction of the National Debt, in
pursmance of the Act, 10th Geo. 4th, c. 27, s. 1,
that the actual Surplus Revemie of the United
Kingdom of Great Britain and Ireland, beyond
the actual Expenditure thereof, for the year ended
the 10th of October 1829, amounted to the sum of
,£2,274,027 Us. l l^d . j

The Commissioners for the Reduction of the
National Debt hereby give notice, that the follow-
ing sums will be applicable, under the provisions of
the said Act, towards the reduction of the National
Debt of the said United Kingdom, between the
5th day of January 1830, and the 5th day of
April 1830, viz.

Onefourthpartof the said Surplus ,£568,506 17 Ill-
Interest receivable on account of

Donations and Bequests - 2,630 2 7

.£571,137 0 6$

<S. Higham, Comptroller General.
National Debt-Office, January 5, 1830.

Whitehall, December 23, 1829.

VM7HEREAS it hath been humbly represented
V T unto the King, that some evil-disposed per-

son or persons, during the early part of this month,
most barbarously destroyed five valuable farming
horses, the property of Mr. Samuel Tovell, of the
parish of Geldeston, in the county of Norfolk j

His Majesty, for the better .apprehending and
bringing to justice the persons concerned in the
felony before mentioned, is hereby pleased to
promise His most gracious pardon to any one
of them (except the person who .actually per-
petrated the act which caused the death of the said
horses) who shall discover his accomplice or ac-
complices therein, so that he, she, or they may
be apprehended and convicted thereof.

ROBERT PEEL.

JMiiteluill, December 28, 1829.

JHEREAS it hath been humbly represented
unto the King, that, about half past ten

o'clock on £he night of Tuesday the 22d instant, a


